FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) (Play 5 - 1 2 ) F 05-15-199	Patent and Trademprk Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	MAY -1 1938 - 11			
To the Honorable Commissioner c 100710833				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC.	Name: NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.			
	Internal Address: 2514 Fish Hatchery Road			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2514 Fish Hatchery Road			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State (Delaware)	City: Madison State: WI ZIP: 53713			
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
	Association     General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☒ Change of Name</li></ul>	☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE ☐ Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
Execution Date: June 18, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes & No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	G. Tradamade Parintentian Ala (a)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	(			
(see attached schedule)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Mary A. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 1,340.00			
Internal Address: Foley & Lardner	☑ Enclosed			
777 East Wisconsin Avenue				
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-5367	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Foley & Lardner				
777 East Wisconsin Avenue	Deposit account number:			
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infethe original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
1100	14 A Milly April 28, 1998			
Mary A. Miller  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS IN THE NAME OF RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC.

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
5 N'1	1,732,983	11/17/1992
50 + 4	1,394,739	05/27/1986
ADD-A-FILE	924,492	11/23/1971
ADVANTAGE	1,897,619	06/06/1995
BALLPARK	1,200,428	07/06/1982
BOX OFFICE	1,478,673	03/01/1988
CATCH'ALL	1,389,111	04/08/1986
CATCH-A-FAX	1,680,140	03/24/1992
CLEATMAT	1,464,718	11/10/1987
CLEATMAT PLUS	1,885,071	03/21/1995
CLEATSTAT	1,897,618	06/06/1995
CLEATSTAT PLUS	1,902,838	07/04/1995
DATA CART	1,135,079	05/13/1980
DATA STAND	1,394,091	05/20/1986
DESIGN-A-SPACE	1,483,393	04/05/1988
E FILE	1,238,331	05/17/1983
ECONOCLEAT	1,887,270	04/04/1995
ECONOSTAT	1,893,207	05/09/1995
ELDON	920,452	09/21/1971
ELDONLEATHER	1,581,458	02/06/1990
ELDONWAL (Stylized)	1,310,071	12/18/1984
ELF	1,121,863	07/10/1979
ELFAST	1,151,023	04/14/1981

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

#### IN THE NAME OF RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC. (Page 2)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FORM 1000	1,235,720	04/26/1983
FORM 1000	1,267,212	02/14/1984
GRANDSTAND	1,469,022	12/15/1987
HOT FILE	1,090,845	05/09/1978
HOT RACK	1,715,608	09/15/1992
HOT STACK	1,496,731	07/19/1988
HOT TUB	1,675,035	02/11/1992
IMAGE 1500 (Stylized)	1,269,763	03/13/1984
INFORMATION BAR	1,475,908	02/09/1988
MICROMANAGER	1,403,849	08/05/1986
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,403,588	07/29/1986
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,403,589	07/29/1986
MOBILE MANAGER	1,711,379	09/01/1992
NOTABLES	1,414,936	10/28/1986
PENCIL PALACE	1,414,940	10/28/1986
RE-CREATIONS	1,721,854	10/06/1992
REFLECTION 2000	1,163,653	08/04/1981
STACK-UP	1,177,190	11/10/1981
STACKABLE	919,178	08/24/1971
STEN-ETTE	1,458,302	09/22/1987
STYLEFILE	1,194,315	04/27/1982
SUPER STACKABLE	948,123	11/28/1972
TECH-TOP	1,411,346	09/30/1986

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

#### IN THE NAME OF RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC. (Page 3)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
THE FOLDER	1,215,792	11/09/1982
THE NOTERY	1,189,973	02/16/1982
TILT 'N TURN	1,308,457	12/04/1984
VERSATILT	1,272,673	04/03/1984
WOODLINE	1,404,887	08/12/1986
WRIST REMINDER	1,725,741	10/20/1992
WRIST TROLLEY	1,733,084	11/17/1992

#### State of Delaware

### Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RUBBERMAID OFFICE

PRODUCTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RUBBERMAID OFFICE

PRODUCTS INC." TO "NEWELL OFFICE PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK

A.M.

100

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8615259

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0706

2118882 8100

971273787

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 06/18/1997 971200692 - 2118882

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, an officer of Rubbermaid Office Products Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is Rubbermaid Office Products Inc.

SECOND: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Section FIRST in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following new Section FIRST:

FIRST. The name of the corporation is Newell Office Products.

Inc

THIRD: That the Amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

17th day of Jone, 1997

RUBBERMAID OFFICE PRODUCTS INC.

By: DomatseRullat

Name: Dale L. Matschullat

Title Vice President - General Council

CH13:125279.1

RECORDED: 05/01/1998